Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

S A LTi L A KE Chief Deputy Assessor

COUNTY

September 11, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 6,107.39 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

fon

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

AL g& MA 0038

ASSESSOR’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 e PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 o Fax: 385.468.8092—CAMA, 385.468.8093 —Personal Property



Last Name

Bowen

Bowen

Hincklease

Hincklease

Hincklease

Marschall

Anderson

Wiggins

Huggard

Newman Construction
Newman Construction
Newman Construction
Jensen

First Name DMLl Address

Lynda
Lynda

Darell
Pamela
Shannon
Delbert

Gary

Regular refunds

City State Zip Code Tax Dist Plate # Receipt No.

1109840000
496971904
1305647232
619485312
1486022784
1124456576
2891008
2049519360
259882496
601778176

Refund
Amount

$35.00

$45.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00

$45.00
$113.00
$113.00
$113.00
$245.63

1453702912  $3,033.99

180265088
319273472 $

11-Sep-18 MAQD038

$1,851.77
53.00

$6,107.39

Date
Appilied

9/5/2018
9/5/2018
9/4/2018
9/4/2018
9/4/2018
9/5/2018
8/29/2018
9/4/2018
8/5/2018
6/15/2018
6/15/2018
6/15/2018
6/15/2018

Year
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Reason

Changed to street legal
Changed to street legal
Registering in Nevada
Registering in Nevada
Registering in Nevada
Changed to street legal
Lease buy-out

Sold vehicle timely
Duplicate payment
Vehicle registered in error
Vehicle registered in error
Vehicle registered in error
Traded in car timely
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