



September 11, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State, N2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$ 6,107.39 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Levin Jacobs

Chris Stavros Chief Deputy

AL 14

MA 0038

Bowen Bowen Hincklease Hincklease Hincklease Marschall Anderson Wiggins Huggard Newman Construction Newman Construction Newman Construction	<u>Last Name</u>
Lynda Lynda Darell Pamela Shannon Delbert	First Name
¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬	<u>ame M.I.</u>
	Address
	<u>City</u>
	State
	ate Zip Code
	ode Tax Dist
	Plate #
1109840000         \$35.00           496971904         \$45.00           1305647232         \$153.00           619485312         \$153.00           1486022784         \$153.00           1124456576         \$45.00           2891008         \$113.00           2049519360         \$113.00           259882496         \$113.00           601778176         \$245.63           1453702912         \$3,033.99           180265088         \$1,851.77           319273477         \$53.00	Receipt No.
	Refund Amount
9/5/2018 9/5/2018 9/4/2018 9/4/2018 9/4/2018 9/5/2018 9/5/2018 8/29/2018 8/29/2018 8/29/2018 8/29/2018 6/15/2018 6/15/2018	<u>Date</u> Applied
2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018	<u>Year</u>
Changed to street legal Changed to street legal Registering in Nevada Registering in Nevada Registering in Nevada Changed to street legal Lease buy-out Sold vehicle timely Duplicate payment Vehicle registered in error Vehicle registered in error Vehicle registered in error Traded in car timely	<u>Reason</u>
1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 9 9 9 10 11 11 12 13	l#

Regular refunds

11-Sep-18

MA0038

\$6,107.39